
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002626-2025 

Contract

STUDENT RESIDENCES WIRED AND WIRELESS
PROVISON

Coventry University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002626

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04366f  

Published 24 January 2025, 5:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry University

Priory Street

COVENTRY

CV15FB

Email

bux280@coventry.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2477658021

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002626-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002626-2025
mailto:bux280@coventry.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.coventry.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

STUDENT RESIDENCES WIRED AND WIRELESS PROVISON

Reference number

FRAM-1200-24-TH

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72400000 - Internet services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.coventry.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Student Internet service for 3 Halls of Residence including installation, management and
maintenance for a period of 3 years with an option to extend for a further 1 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £506,788.53

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72700000 - Computer network services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Student Internet service for 3 Halls of Residence including installation, management and
maintenance for a period of 3 years with an option to extend for a further 1 years

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003395

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FRAM-1200-24-TH

Title

STUDENT RESIDENCES WIRED AND WIRELESS PROVISON

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/003395-2024


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glide Student & Residential Limited

Glide House Ground Floor, Building 4, Windmill Road,

Kenn, Clevedon,

BS21 6UJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03188615

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £506,788.53



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

COVENTRY UNIVERSITY

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T20:49:22+0100
	TCPDF




